
 
6th Oslo Group Meeting on Energy Statistics 

Canberra, Australia 2 – 5 May 2011 
 

List of Participants 
  
 
Australia Mr. Eric Morris 

Director, Energy, Climate Change & Environment Reporting 
Australian Bureau of Statistics 
E-mail: eric.morris@abs.gov.au 
 
Mr. Adrian Bugg 
Assistant Statistician Industry and Environment Statistics Branch 
Australian Bureau of Statistics 
E-mail: adrian.bugg@abs.gov.au 
 
Ms. Karen Connaughton 
Assistant Director Energy Section 
Australian Bureau of Statistics 
E-mail: karen.connaughton@abs.gov.au 
 
Mr. Peter Harper 
Deputy Australian Statistician, Population, Labour, Industry and 
Environment Group 
Australian Bureau of Statistics 
E-mail: peter.harper@abs.gov.au 

Austria Mr. Wolfgang Bittermann 
Head of Energy Statistics 
Statistics Austria 
E-mail: Wolfgang.Bittermann@statistik.gv.at 

Azerbaijan Mr. Yusif Yusivof  
Head of department of Industry, transport and communication 
statistics 
State Statistical Committee 
E-mail: yusify@azstat.org 

Canada Mr. Andy Kohut 
Director, Manufacturing and Energy Division 
Statistics Canada 
E-mail: andy.kohut@statcan.gc.ca 

China Mr. Xin Xie    
Principal Program Officer 
National Bureau of Statistics of China 
E-mail: xiexin@gj.stats.cn 

Finland Mr. Ville Vertanen 
Head of Statistics 
Environment and Energy Statistics 
Statistics Finland 
E-mail: ville.vertanen@stat.fi 



India Ms. Geeta Singh Rathroe  
Director 
Central Statistics Office, Ministry of Statistics & PI, Government of 
India 
E-mail: gs.rathore@nic.in 

Indonesia Mr. Mudjiandoko    
Director of Industry, Mining and Quarrying, Energy, and 
Construction Statistics  
BPS Statistics Indonesia 
E-mail: mudjiandoko@bps.go.id 

Ireland Mr. Martin Howley 
Manager, Energy Policy Statistical Support Unit 
Sustainable Energy Authority of Ireland 
E-mail: martin.howley@seai.ie 

Malaysia 
 

Ms. Noor Aizah Abdul Karim 
Head of Energy Information 
Energy Commission Malaysia 
Email: aizah@st.gov.my 

New Zealand 
 

Ms. Meighan Ragg 
Subject Matter Project Manager 
Business Infrastructure & Performance 
Statistics New Zealand 
Email: Meighan.ragg@stats.govt.nz    

Norway Mr. Olav Ljones 
Chair, Oslo Group on Energy Statistics 
Assistant Director General,  
Statistics Norway 
E-mail: olj@ssb.no 
 
Ms. Elisabeth Thuestad Isaksen 
Senior Executive Officer, Division for Energy Statistics 
Statistics Norway 
E-mail: Elisabeth.isaksen@ssb.no 
 
Ms. Sadiya Mahamed Jama 
Senior Executive Officer, Division for Energy Statistics 
Statistics Norway 
E-mail: smj@ssb.no 

South Africa Mr. Robert Parry 
Senior Economist 
Statistics South Africa   
Email: robertp@statssa.gov.za 

South Africa 
 

Mr. Maluta Robert Kwinda  
Deputy Director 
National Department of Energy (RSA)  
E-mail: Maluta.Kwinda@energy.gov.za 



Thailand Ms. Jarasphan Phumpuang  
Chief of Energy Statistics Division 
Department of Alternative Energy Development and Efficiency  
Ministry of Energy 
Email: Jarasphan_p@dede.go.th 

United Kingdom Mr. Iain  MacLeay 
Head Energy Balances, Prices and Publications 
Department of Energy and Climate Change (DECC) 
E-mail: iain.macleay@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

IAEA Mr. Andrii Gritsevskyi 
Energy System Analyst 
International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) 
E-mail: A.Gritsevskyi@iaea.org (V.Gartner@iaea.org) 

IEA Ms. Karen Treanton  
Head of Energy Balances, Prices and Emission Section 
International Energy Agency (IEA) 
E-mail: Karen.treanton@iea.org 

UNSD Ms. Ilaria Di Matteo 
Statistician 
Industrial and Energy Statistics Section 
Email: dimatteo@un.org 

 


